
TAYLORSVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT
QUARTERLY REPORT APRIL MAY JUNE 2025



ALL AREAS GENERAL OFFENSES APR – JUN 2025
OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3RD Quarter 4th Quarter
PRO ACTIVE ENFORCEMENT 2 1
PROSTITUTION 1 1
ROBBERY 9 5 2 8
RUNAWAY 1 2 2
SEX ASLT 12 20 19 12
SEX EXPLOIT 6 4 4 2
SEX OFFENSE 16 23 17 21
STOLEN VEHICLE 75 61 38 35
STOLEN PROPERTY 3 3 4 2
WARRANTS 18 7 6 3
TRAF-ACCIDENT INVOL PEDESTRIAN 11 3 5 7
TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH 3 2 2
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER .05 ALCOHOL 4 5 1
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER ALCOHOL/CLB 16 7 6 2
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B 6 1 5 4
TRAF-DRUGS IN & ABOUT VEHICLE 1 1
TRAF-DUI CLASS A 4 3 3 2
TRAF-DUI FELONY 1 1
TRAF-FLEEING 23 18 14 27
TRAF-FREE TXT 12 12 9 12
TRAF-HIT AND RUN 98 100 98 97
TRAF – INJ ALCOHOL INVOLVED 1
TRAF-IMPOUND/ABAND VEH 138 212 155 148
TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA 14 4 24 19
TRAF-NON-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT 9 13 23 14
TRAF-NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 218 208 152 204
TRAF-OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT/CITY EQUIPMENT 3 6 4 6

TRAF-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 198 198 203 180

WEAPONS OFFENSE 14 6 15 11
TOTAL 3008 2833 2730 2,851

OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3rd 4th

AGG ASLT 21 7 13 14
ARSON 1 1
ASSAULT 88 59 82 59
BURGLARY ALARM 1 6 7 2
BURGLARY 23 30 16 13
CONSERVATION 4 1 1 4
COUNTERFEITING 1 2 2
DAMAGED PROP 84 75 64 83
DRUGS 86 79 85 97
ESCAPE WARRANTS 35 45 31 36
EMBEZZLEMENT/EXTORT 4 1 3 2

ENDANGERMENT 1 2 4
FAMILY OFFENSE 312 263 248 271
FORGERY 3 2 3 3
FRAUD 75 77 81 81
GAMBLING 1 1
HEALTH AND SAFETY 2 3 3 1
HEALTH WATERSHED 4 4
HOMICIDE 1
JUV OFFENDER 5 4 1 3
KIDNAP/CUSTODY 12 10 9 16
LARCENY 244 220 229 207
LIQUOR 3 1 2
MORALS 4 1 4 3
OBSCENITY 2 1 1
OBST JUDICIAL 2 1 1
OBST POLICE 8 9 7 11
POSS OF WEAPON/MINOR 1 2
PRIV/CRIMINAL TRESSPA 77 42 61 73
PUBLIC ORDER 515 510 523 589
PUBLIC PEACE 476 456 444 447



Y1Q1 Y1Q2 Y1Q3 Y1Q4 Y2Q1 Y2Q2 Y2Q3 Y2Q4 Y3Q1 Y3Q2 Y3Q3 Y3Q4 Y4Q1 Y4Q2 Y4Q3 Y4Q4
Homicide 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

Sex Offenses 38 44 47 35 43 43 20 35 40 32 12 41 34 46 40 35

Robbery 4 5 7 6 11 8 10 10 1 5 7 10 9 5 2 8

AGG Assault 24 18 17 27 28 15 18 18 15 18 26 16 21 7 13 14

Burglary 25 23 27 24 37 28 33 32 21 29 17 23 23 30 16 13

Larceny 334 267 238 274 393 329 285 354 242 273 202 214 244 220 229 207

Vehicle Theft 98 79 71 70 112 94 122 66 90 88 66 50 75 61 38 35
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ALL AREAS GENERAL OFFENSES 3RD YEAR
OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3RD Quarter 4th Quarter
PUBLIC PEACE 348 421 391 550
PRO ENFORCEMENT 0
PROSTITUTION 1 0
ROBBERY 1 5 7 10
RUNAWAY 0
SEX ASLT 16 12 7 8
SEX EXPLOIT 1 2 2 0
SEX OFFENSE 23 18 16 33
STOLEN VEHICLE 90 88 66 50
STOLEN PROPERTY 2 4
TRAFFIC 766 810 697 681
TRAF-ACCIDENT INVOL PEDESTRIAN 7 7 9
TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH 1 2
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER .05 ALCOHOL 3 5 2
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER ALCOHOL/CLB 20 19 4 19
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B 5 6 1 3
TRAF-DUI CLASS A 3 8 1 1
TRAF-FLEEING 1 26 4 18
TRAF-FREE TXT 25 6 2 21
TRAF-HIT AND RUN 10 96 18 89
TRAF-IMPOUND/ABAND VEH 78 171 30 90
TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA 158 20 3 15
TRAF-NON-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT 14 22 1 13
TRAF-NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 13 188 36 182
TRAF-OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT 186 4
TRAF-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 242 232 35 217
WARRANTS 9 9 15 11
WEAPONS OFFENSE 11 15 13 15
TOTAL 2864 2978 2623 2823

OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3rd 4th

AGG ASLT 15 18 12 16
ARSON 1 1 1
ASSAULT 90 51 71 66
BURGLARY ALARM 1 4 4 1
BURGLARY 21 29 17 23
CONSERVATION 1 2 4
COUNTERFEITING 3 2 1 0
DAMAGED PROP 97 86 69 74
DRUGS 91 98 90 72
ESCAPE WARRANTS 55 56 42 34
EMBEZZLEMENT/EXTORT 4 2 0

ENDANGERMENT 2 3 2 5
FAMILY OFFENSE 279 292 268 269
FORGERY 8 8 16 3
FRAUD 88 93 56 72
HEALTH AND SAFETY 4 1 4 2
HEALTH WATERSHED 2 1 3 0
HOMICIDE 1 1 0
IMMIGRATION 0
JUV OFFENDER 7 10 7 8
KIDNAP/CUSTODY 7 14 11 14
LARCENY 242 273 202 214
LIQUOR 1 1 1
MORALS 3 8 1 8
OBSCENITY 2 1 0
OBST JUDICIAL 2 1 1 0
OBST POLICE 7 15 9 7
POSS OF WEAPON/MINOR 1 1 1
PRIV/CRIMINAL TRESSPA 61 73 58 64
PUBLIC ORDER 506 457 455 502



ALL AREAS GENERAL OFFENSES 2ND YEAR
OFFENSE

1st

Quarter
2nd

Quarter
3rd 

Quarter
4th

Quarter
PUBLIC PEACE 348 314 298 355
ROBBERY 11 8 10 10
RUNAWAY 10 26 7
SEX ASLT 9 15 5 9
SEX EXPLOIT 3 4 2 0
SEX OFFENSE 31 24 13 26
STOLEN VEHICLE 112 94 122 66
STOLEN PROPERTY 11 4 3 11
TRAFFIC 598 652 677 763

TRAF-ACCIDENT INVOL PEDESTRIAN 5 5 2 7
TRAF-ACCIDENT W/CITY EQUIPMEN 2 1 1 0
TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH 4 2 3 2
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER .05 ALCOHOL 2 6 2 8
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER ALCOHOL/CLB 12 17 10 9
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B 7 10 6 4

TRAF-DUI CLASS A 7 1 1 2
TRAF DRUGS IN AND ABOUT VEHICLE 0 2 0 1

TRAF-DUI FELONY 1 1 1 2
TRAF-FLEEING 24 31 40 22

TRAF-FREE TXT 18 5 12 8
TRAF-HIT AND RUN 89 92 74 92

TRAF-IMPOUND/ABAND VEH 42 74 123 167
TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA 54 25 37 25

TRAF-NON - MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT 22 28 39 35
TRAF-NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 43 88 119 155
TRAF-OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT 2 2 1 1

TRAF-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 264 262 206 223
WARRANTS 25 7 9 6
WEAPONS OFFENSE 14 20 12 25
TOTAL 2871 2654 2575 2921

OFFENSE
1

Qtr.
2 

Qtr.
3 

Qtr.
4

Qtr
AGG ASLT 28 15 18 18
ARSON 1 0 0 2
ASSAULT 110 71 72 68
BURGLARY ALARM 2 0 2 2
BURGLARY 37 28 33 32
CONSERVATION 5 0 1 1
COUNTERFEITING 3 2 0 2
DAMAGED PROP 76 86 70 89
DRUGS 151 146 107 127
ESCAPE 37 43 34 57
FAMILY OFFENSE 229 198 219 243
FORGERY 19 9 9 13
FRAUD 83 74 78 77
HEALTH AND SAFETY 3 0 3 1
HEALTH WATERSHED 1 0 0 1
HOMICIDE 0 1 0 0
IMMIGRATION 1 0 0 0
JUV OFFENDER 2 3 8 4
KIDNAP/CUSTODY 8 7 6 8
LARCENY 393 329 285 354
LIQUOR 2 1 0 1
MORALS 3 3 3 5
OBSCENITY 1 0 2 2
OBST JUDICIAL 1 0 1 0
OBST POLICE 21 25 24 22
POSS OF WEAPON/MINOR 1 1 1 1
PRIV/CRIMINAL TRESSPA 52 44 56 69
PUBLIC ORDER 428 399 385 449



ALL AREAS GENERAL OFFENSES 1ST YEAR
OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3RD Quarter 4th Quarter
PUBLIC PEACE 350 337 312 345
PRO ENFORCEMENT 4 1 1
PROSTITUTION 1 1
ROBBERY 4 5 7 6
RUNAWAY
SEX ASLT 9 7 12 11
SEX EXPLOIT 4 1 1 1
SEX OFFENSE 25 36 34 23
STOLEN VEHICLE 98 79 71 70
STOLEN PROPERTY 4 1 1 3
TRAFFIC 805 812 697 671

TRAF-ACCIDENT INVOL PEDESTRIAN 3 5 5 5
TRAF-ACCIDENT W/CITY EQUIPMEN 1 4 1
TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH 3 3
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER .05 ALCOHOL 5 6 7 6
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER ALCOHOL/CLB 16 13 11 11
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B 7 7 4 7

TRAF-DUI CLASS A 8 6 4
TRAF-DUI FELONY 2 3

TRAF-FLEEING 23 24 21 12
TRAF-FREE TXT 11 19 12 2

TRAF-HIT AND RUN 90 83 78 88
TRAF-IMPOUND/ABAND VEH 174 173 145 102
TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA 19 16 8 9

TRAF-NON MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT 26 26 27 12
TRAF-NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 146 154 131 169
TRAF-OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT 2 3 1 2

TRAF-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 272 277 234 241
WARRANTS 16 10 6 9
WEAPONS OFFENSE 13 13 15 12
TOTAL 3046 2764 2,568 2,787

OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3rd 4th

AGG ASLT 24 18 17 27
ARSON 1 1 1
ASSAULT 87 80 54 75
BURGLARY ALARM 1 1
BURGLARY 25 23 27 24
CONSERVATION 4 1 2
COUNTERFEITING 2
DAMAGED PROP 63 46 65 107
DRUGS 115 129 92 100
ESCAPE 47 41 42 54
EMBEZZLEMENT/EXTORT/E
XPLOIT 3 1 4
FAMILY OFFENSE 289 224 226 293
FORGERY 8 10 8 5
FRAUD 91 77 86 94
HEALTH AND SAFETY 3 1 2 2
HEALTH WATERSHED 2 1
HOMICIDE 
COMPLETED/ATTEMPTED 1 3 1 0
IMMIGRATION
JUV OFFENDER 3 3 3 2
KIDNAP/CUSTODY 9 7 9 8
LARCENY 334 267 238 274
LIQUOR 1 2
MORALS 1 2 6 7
OBSCENITY 2 2 1
OBST JUDICIAL 1 1 3
OBST POLICE 12 12 10 13
POSS OF WEAPON/MINOR 2 1
PRIV/CRIMINAL TRESSPA 62 54 66 52
PUBLIC ORDER 515 455 449 483



OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3RD Quarter 4th Quarter
PRO ACTIVE ENFORCEMENT
PROSTITUTION
ROBBERY 2 3
RUNAWAY 1 1
SEX ASLT 1 4 2
SEX EXPLOIT 2
SEX OFFENSE 2 6 1 4
STOLEN VEHICLE 17 14 6 11
STOLEN PROPERTY 2
WARRANTS 2 1 2
TRAF-ACCIDENT INVOL PEDESTRIAN 2 1 2 2
TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH 1
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER .05 ALCOHOL 2 1
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER ALCOHOL/CLB 4 2 2 1
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B
TRAF-DRUGS IN & ABOUT VEHICLE
TRAF-DUI CLASS A 1 1 1 1
TRAF-DUI FELONY
TRAF-FLEEING 10 1 4 5
TRAF-FREE TXT 3 1 2
TRAF-HIT AND RUN 13 19 13 21
TRAF-IMPOUND/ABAND VEH 38 63 46 34
TRAF – INJ ACC ALCOHOL INVOLVED 1
TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA 4 1 6 4
TRAF-NON-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT 3 9 3 2
TRAF-NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 31 30 28 25
TRAF-OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT 1 1
TRAF-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 32 37 36 31
WEAPONS OFFENSE 2 1 3 2
TOTAL 638 625 523 524

DISTRICT 1 OFFENSES APR – JUNE 2025
OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3rd 4th

AGG ASLT 7 1 5 2
ARSON
ASSAULT 21 9 11 12
BURGLARY ALARM 1
BURGLARY 5 9 2 3
CONSERVATION 1 2
COUNTERFEITING 1
DAMAGED PROP 11 17 27 15
DRUGS 18 14 10 19
ESCAPE WARRANTS 12 12 7 9
EMBEZZLEMENT/EXTORT 2

ENDANGERMENT 1
FAMILY OFFENSE 82 64 60 56
FORGERY 1
FRAUD 6 23 18 11
HEALTH AND SAFETY 1 2
HEALTH WATERSHED 2 4
HOMICIDE 1
JUV OFFENDER 1
KIDNAP/CUSTODY 3 3 4
LARCENY 39 25 37 31
LIQUOR 2 1
MORALS 2 1 2
OBSCENITY
OBST JUDICIAL 1 1 1
OBST POLICE 1 2 3 2
POSS OF WEAPON/MINOR
PRIV/CRIMINAL TRESSPA 21 10 15
PUBLIC ORDER 104 126 103 106
PUBLIC PEACE 126 107 82 77

DISTRICT 1



DISTRICT 1 OFFENSES

OFFENSE
1st 

Quarter
2nd 

Quarter
3rd 

Quarter
4th 

Quarter
PUBLIC PEACE 92 98 96 122
PROSTITUTION 1 0
ROBBERY 2 1 4
SEX ASLT 4 2 1 2
SEX EXPLOIT 1 0
SEX OFFENSE 4 2 2 5
STOLEN VEHICLE 25 23 19 12
STOLEN PROPERTY 0
TRAFFIC 182 139 135 120
TRAF-ACCIDENT INVOL PEDESTRIAN 5 3
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER .05 ALCOHOL 1 1
TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH 1
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER ALCOHOL/CLB 6 2 4 4
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B 1
TRAF-DUI CLASS A 2 2 1 1
TRAF-FLEEING 5 1 4 4
TRAF-HIT AND RUN 17 15 18 10
TRAF-IMPOUND/ABAND VEH 52 41 30 20
TRAF-NON MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT 7 8 2
TRAF-NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 36 29 36 30
TRAF-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 51 34 35 33
TRAF-OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT 1 1
TRAF- MOVING VIOLATION 6 3 4
TRAF- FREE TXT 2 7
WARRANTS 2
WEAPONS OFFENSE 1 1 3
TOTAL 660 566 538 548

OFFENSE
1st 

Qtr
2nd 
Qtr

3rd 
Qtr

4
Qtr

AGG ASLT 5 8 5 2
ARSON 0
ASSAULT 22 5 12 12
BURGLARY ALARM 1 1
BURGLARY 4 8 5 9
CONSERVATION 1 0
COUNTERFEITING 1 0
DAMAGED PROP 23 18 13 25
DRUGS 22 10 16 12
ESCAPE 14 15 12 8
ENDANGERMENT 1 1 3
EXTORTION 0
FAMILY OFFENSE 73 58 64 67
FORGERY 2 2 2 1
FRAUD 16 11 9 9
HEALTH AND SAFETY 1 0
HEALTH WATERSHED 1 0
HOMICIDE ATTEMPT 0
IMMIGRATION 0
JUV OFFENDER 3 1 1
KIDNAP/CUSTODY 1 2 2 2
LARCENY 44 48 35 31
LIQUOR 1 1
MORALS 4 1 1
OBSCENITY 0
OBST JUDICIAL 1 0
OBST POLICE 3 3 6 1
POSS OF WEAPON/MINOR 0
PRIV/CRIMINAL TRESSPA 10 20 12 12
PUBLIC ORDER 105 83 82 78

DISTRICT 1



DISTRICT 2 OFFENSES APR – JUN 2025
OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3RD Quarter 4th Quarter
PRO ACTIVE ENFORCEMENT 1
PROSTITUTION
ROBBERY 3 3 2
RUNAWAY 2
SEX ASLT 4 2 2
SEX EXPLOIT 1 2 1
SEX OFFENSE 5 4 1 1
STOLEN VEHICLE 19 18 8 6
STOLEN PROPERTY 1 3
WARRANTS 1 1
TRAF-ACCIDENT INVOL PEDESTRIAN 1 1 1
TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH 1 1

TRAF-DRIVING UNDER .05 ALCOHOL 1

TRAF-DRIVING UNDER ALCOHOL/CLB 4 2 2

TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B 3 1

TRAF-DRUGS IN & ABOUT VEHICLE 1

TRAF-DUI CLASS A 1

TRAF-DUI FELONY

TRAF-FLEEING 4 2 4 4

TRAF-FREE TXT 2 2 4 2

TRAF-HIT AND RUN 11 11 12 10

TRAF-IMPOUND/ABAND VEH 19 26 23 20

TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA 2 1

TRAF-NON-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT 1 2 7 3

TRAF-NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 13 23 12 13

TRAF-OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT 2

TRAF-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 23 30 24 21

WEAPONS OFFENSE 7 2 3 5
TOTAL 525 557 498 511

OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3rd 4th

AGG ASLT 4 1 2 5
ARSON
ASSAULT 23 24 28 15
BURGLARY ALARM 3 1
BURGLARY 9 3 4 3
CONSERVATION 1
COUNTERFEITING
DAMAGED PROP 14 21 21 19
DRUGS 10 17 26 15
ESCAPE WARRANTS 2 7 5 6
EMBEZZLEMENT/EXTORT

ENDANGERMENT 1 1
FAMILY OFFENSE 79 72 57 58
FORGERY
FRAUD 16 10 12 7
GAMBLING 1 1
HEALTH AND SAFETY
HEALTH WATERSHED
HOMICIDE 
JUV OFFENDER 1 2 1 2
KIDNAP/CUSTODY 2 2 2 2
LARCENY 26 24 18 29
LIQUOR 1 1 1
MORALS 1
OBSCENITY 1 1
OBST JUDICIAL 1
OBST POLICE 3 5
POSS OF WEAPON/MINOR 1 2
PRIV/CRIMINAL TRESSPA 21 14 15 18
PUBLIC ORDER 94 93 94 120
PUBLIC PEACE 96 128 100 104

DISTRICT 2



DISTRICT 2 GENERAL OFFENSES

OFFENSE 1ST QTR 2ND QTR 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
PUBLIC PEACE 70 90 91 120
PRO ENFORCEMENT 0
ROBBERY 2 5 2
RUNAWAY 0
SEX ASLT 3 2 1 1
SEX EXPLOIT 0
SEX OFFENSE 3 4 3 5
STOLEN VEHICLE 19 19 13 6
STOLEN PROPERTY 1
TRAFFIC 119 112 85 84
TRAF-ACCIDENT INVOL PEDESTRIAN 1 1 3
TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH 1
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER ALCOHOL/CLB 3 4 2 6
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B 4 1 1
TRAF-FLEEING 3 4 5
TRAF-FREE TXT 2 1 3 2
TRAF-HIT AND RUN 10 14 19 16
TRAF-IMPOUND/ABAND VEH 29 24 11 11
TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA 5 1 3 3
TRAF-NON MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT 3 3 5
TRAF-NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 16 22 12 20
TRAF-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 42 37 22 23
TRAF-DUI CLASS A 1 1

WARRANTS 2 2 4 1
WEAPONS OFFENSE 5 5 3 2
TOTAL 544 563 497 500

OFFENSE QTR 1 QTR 2 QTR 3 QTR 4
AGG ASLT 1 2 3 5
ARSON 1 1 0
ASSAULT 25 18 17 17
BURGLARY ALARM 0
BURGLARY 5 9 4 4
CONSERVATION 1 0
COUNTERFEITING 1 0
DAMAGED PROP 16 23 19 14
DRUGS 19 24 20 14
ESCAPE 9 4 8 2
EXTORTION 2 2 0
ENDANGERMENT 1 2 1 1
FAMILY OFFENSE 62 80 80 61
FORGERY 2 2 2 0

FRAUD 4 11 5 9
HEALTH AND SAFETY 1 1 0
HEALTH WATERSHED 0
HOMICIDE 
ATTEMPT/COMPLETED 0
IMMIGRATION 0
JUV OFFENDER 2 5 2 2
KIDNAP/CUSTODY 1 2 2 2
LARCENY 39 35 23 22
LIQUOR 1 0
MORALS 2 1
OBSCENITY 1 0
OBST JUDICIAL 0
OBST POLICE 2 3 1 1
POSS OF WEAPON/MINOR 1 1 0
PRIV/CRIMINAL TRESSPA 18 22 13 17
PUBLIC ORDER 111 80 87 106

DISTRICT 2



DISTRICT 3 OFFENSES APR – JUN 2025
OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3RD Quarter 4th Quarter
PRO ACTIVE ENFORCEMENT
PROSTITUTION
ROBBERY 2 1 1 1
RUNAWAY 1
SEX ASLT 1 1 5
SEX EXPLOIT 1 1
SEX OFFENSE 1 6 4 3
STOLEN VEHICLE 10 9 9 3
STOLEN PROPERTY 1 1
WARRANTS 3 1 2
TRAF-ACCIDENT INVOL PEDESTRIAN 4 3
TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH

TRAF-DRIVING UNDER .05 ALCOHOL 1 1

TRAF-DRIVING UNDER ALCOHOL/CLB 1

TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B 2 1 1

TRAF-DRUGS IN & ABOUT VEHICLE

TRAF-DUI CLASS A

TRAF-DUI FELONY 1

TRAF-FLEEING 2 2 1 4

TRAF-FREE TXT 5 2 3 2

TRAF-HIT AND RUN 21 32 30 25

TRAF-IMPOUND/ABAND VEH 13 41 33 29

TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA 3 1 3 9

TRAF-NON- MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT 6 3

TRAF-NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 81 74 56 73

TRAF-OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT 1

TRAF-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 41 44 44 38

WEAPONS OFFENSE 3 1 1 3
TOTAL 661 633 646 655

OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3rd 4th

AGG ASLT 1 3 3
ARSON 1
ASSAULT 12 12 20 9
BURGLARY ALARM 1 3 1
BURGLARY 3 5 4 1
CONSERVATION 3 1 1
COUNTERFEITING 1 2
DAMAGED PROP 30 7 9 17
DRUGS 23 13 20 15
ESCAPE WARRANTS 5 9 10 6
EMBEZZLEMENT/EXTORT 1 1

ENDANGERMENT 1
FAMILY OFFENSE 42 36 33 51
FORGERY 1 1 2
FRAUD 18 13 19 16
HEALTH AND SAFETY 1
HEALTH WATERSHED
HOMICIDE 
JUV OFFENDER 1 1 1
KIDNAP/CUSTODY 5 1 3
LARCENY 126 121 119 116
LIQUOR
MORALS 2 1
OBSCENITY
OBST JUDICIAL
OBST POLICE 4 2 1 1
POSS OF WEAPON/MINOR
PRIV/CRIMINAL TRESSPA 16 10 18 21
PUBLIC ORDER 89 100 86 113
PUBLIC PEACE 86 74 88 89

DISTRICT 3



DISTRICT 3 GENERAL OFFENSES
OFFENSE QTR 1 2 QTR 3 QTR 4 QTR
ENDANGERMENT OF CHILD/ADULT 69 0
PUBLIC PEACE 62 67 95
PRO ENFORCEMENT 0
PROSTITUTION 0
ROBBERY 1 2
RUNAWAY 0
SEX ASLT 2 1 2
SEX EXPLOIT 1
SEX OFFENSE 7 4 3 5
STOLEN VEHICLE 17 14 3 13
STOLEN PROPERTY 1
TRAFFIC 163 195 166 162
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER ALCOHOL/CLB 2 4 1 3
TRAF-FLEEING 2 3 3 1
TRAF-FREE TXT 3 1 2 5
TRAF-HIT AND RUN 18 32 22 27
TRAF-IMPOUND/ABAND VEH 21 26 18 17
TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA 1 5 1 1
TRAF-NON-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT 2 2 4 51
TRAF-NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 57 54 66 52
TRAF-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 57 60 45
TRAF-ACCIDENT INVOL PEDESTRIAN 4 2 2
TRAF- DRIVING UNDER .05 ALCOHOL 1 1
TRAF- DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B 2 2
TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH 1 1
TRAF- OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT 1
WARRANTS 1 1 2 1
WEAPONS OFFENSE 2 1 3 2
TOTAL 611 695 561 665

OFFENSE
QTR 

1
QTR 

2
QTR 

3
QTR

4
AGG ASLT 3 4 1 4
ARSON 0
ASSAULT 22 10 18 9
BURGLARY ALARM 1 1 0
BURGLARY 2 4 2 3
CONSERVATION 2
COUNTERFEITING 1 0
DAMAGED PROP 19 13 11 10
DRUGS 13 22 14 18
ESCAPE 15 18 9 15
FAMILY OFFENSE 39 56 35 48
FORGERY 1 1 1 0
FRAUD / EXTORTION 27 27 14 23
HEALTH AND SAFETY 1 1 1 2
HEALTH WATERSHED 1 1 0
HOMICIDE / ATTEMPT 0
IMMIGRATION 0
JUV OFFENDER 3 1 1
KIDNAP/CUSTODY 1 6 1 7
LARCENY 106 145 102 120
LIQUOR 0
MORALS 1 3
OBSCENITY 0
OBST JUDICIAL 0
OBST POLICE 1 5 2
POSS OF 
WEAPON/MINOR 0
PRIV/CRIMINAL TRESSPA 17 15 22 19
PUBLIC ORDER 88 77 82 96

DISTRICT 3



DISTRICT 4 OFFENSES APR – JUN 2025
OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3RD Quarter 4th Quarter
PRO ACTIVE ENFORCEMENT 1
PROSTITUTION 1
ROBBERY
RUNAWAY
SEX ASLT 1 3 3 3
SEX EXPLOIT 2 1
SEX OFFENSE 2 1 4 2
STOLEN VEHICLE 6 2 5
STOLEN PROPERTY 1 1
WARRANTS
TRAF-ACCIDENT INVOL PEDESTRIAN 1 1 1 1
TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH 1

TRAF-DRIVING UNDER .05 ALCOHOL 1 1

TRAF-DRIVING UNDER ALCOHOL/CLB 2

TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B

TRAF-DRUGS IN & ABOUT VEHICLE

TRAF-DUI CLASS A 1 1

TRAF-DUI FELONY 1

TRAF-FLEEING 1 2

TRAF-FREE TXT 1 2

TRAF-HIT AND RUN 11 5 11 11

TRAF-IMPOUND/ABAND VEH 24 19 11 17

TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA 5 5 2

TRAF-NON- MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT 2 2 2 4

TRAF-NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 24 19 18 17

TRAF-OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT 1 1 1

TRAF-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 31 26 33 28
WEAPONS OFFENSE 2
TOTAL 322 262 269 333

OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3rd 4th

AGG ASLT 2 1 3
ARSON
ASSAULT 8 3 5 7
BURGLARY ALARM 1 1
BURGLARY 2
CONSERVATION
COUNTERFEITING
DAMAGED PROP 9 7 2 20
DRUGS 4 2 5 7
ESCAPE WARRANTS 3 1 2 1
EMBEZZLEMENT/EXTORT 1

ENDANGERMENT 2
FAMILY OFFENSE 41 29 27 34
FORGERY 1
FRAUD 14 10 12 17
HEALTH AND SAFETY 1 1
HEALTH WATERSHED
HOMICIDE 
JUV OFFENDER 1
KIDNAP/CUSTODY 1 3
LARCENY 6 18 11 5
LIQUOR
MORALS 1
OBSCENITY
OBST JUDICIAL
OBST POLICE 1
POSS OF WEAPON/MINOR
PRIV/CRIMINAL TRESSPA 6 3 5
PUBLIC ORDER 66 67 61 72
PUBLIC PEACE 42 41 44 57



DISTRICT 4 GENERAL OFFENSES
OFFENSE 1 QTR 2 QTR 3rd QTR 4 QTR
PUBLIC PEACE 25 33 38 50
ROBBERY 1 0
PROSTITUTION 0
SEX ASLT 2 3 1
SEX EXPLOIT 1 1 0
SEX OFFENSE 1 3 2 2
STOLEN VEHICLE 9 6 7 4
STOLEN PROPERTY 1
TRAFFIC 70 94 70 81
TRAF-ACCIDENT INVOL PEDESTRIAN 1
TRAF-ACCIDENT W/CITY EQUIPMEN
TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER .05 ALCOHOL 1 1
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER ALCOHOL/CLB 2 2
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B 1 3 1
TRAF-DUI CLASS A 1
TRAF-DUI FELONY
TRAF-FLEEING 3 1 3
TRAF-FREE TXT 1 2 2
TRAF-HIT AND RUN 9 9 6
TRAF-IMPOUND/ABAND VEH 22 12 11
TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA 1 2
TRAF-NON MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT 2 2 2
TRAF-NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 18 15 20
TRAF-OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT 1
TRAF-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 31 26 31
WARRANTS 1 2
WEAPONS OFFENSE 4 1
TOTAL 250 305 259 298

OFFENSE
1 

QTR
2 

QTR
3 

QTR
4

QTR
AGG ASLT 2 2 1 1
ARSON
ASSAULT 6 4 3 7
BURGLARY ALARM 1 1 0
BURGLARY 2 1 1 2
CONSERVATION 1 1
ENTICEMENT 0
DAMAGED PROP 12 8 9 15
DRUGS 5 7 6 2
ESCAPE 2 3 1 3
EXTORTON 2 0
FAMILY OFFENSE 37 45 33 30
FORGERY 2 1 0
FRAUD 11 13 8 14
HEALTH AND SAFETY 1 1 0
HEALTH WATERSHED 1 0
HOMICIDE ATTEMPT 0
IMMIGRATION 0
JUV OFFENDER 2 1 1
KIDNAP/CUSTODY 1 4 3
LARCENY 14 13 11 8
LIQUOR 0
MORALS 1 1
OBSCENITY 0
OBST JUDICIAL 0
OBST POLICE 2 1
PRIV/CRIMINAL TRESSPA 1 3 1 4
PUBLIC ORDER 45 52 57 65

DISTRICT 4



DISTRICT 5 OFFENSES OCT – DEC 2024
OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3RD Quarter 4th Quarter
PRO ACTIVE ENFORCEMENT 1
PROSTITUTION 1
ROBBERY 2 1 1 2
RUNAWAY
SEX ASLT 5 10 9 6
SEX EXPLOIT 1 2 1 1
SEX OFFENSE 6 5 5 9
STOLEN VEHICLE 10 11 6 4
STOLEN PROPERTY 1
WARRANTS 2 2 1 2
TRAF-ACCIDENT INVOL PEDESTRIAN 3 1

TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH 1 1

TRAF-DRIVING UNDER .05 ALCOHOL 2

TRAF-DRIVING UNDER ALCOHOL/CLB 5 3 1 1

TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B 1 4 2

TRAF-DRUGS IN & ABOUT VEHICLE 1

TRAF-DUI CLASS A 3 1 1

TRAF-DUI FELONY

TRAF-FLEEING 4 5 1 1

TRAF-FREE TXT 1 4 2 3

TRAF-HIT AND RUN 40 32 30 30

TRAF-IMPOUND/ABAND VEH 32 52 33 39

TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA 2 6 3

TRAF-NON-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT 3 4 1

TRAF-NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 65 56 35 70

TRAF-OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT 1 2 2

TRAF-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 64 56 56 55

WEAPONS OFFENSE 1 4
TOTAL 735 644 672 696

OFFENSE 1QTR 2QTR 3rd 4th

AGG ASLT 6 2 1 3
ARSON 1
ASSAULT 22 11 16 12
BURGLARY ALARM 3 2
BURGLARY 6 12 6 4
CONSERVATION 1
COUNTERFEITING 1
DAMAGED PROP 20 23 15 12
DRUGS 19 23 17 23
ESCAPE WARRANTS 10 15 6 9
EMBEZZLEMENT/EXTORT 1 1 2

ENDANGERMENT 1 1
FAMILY OFFENSE 66 61 69 66
FORGERY 2 2
FRAUD 17 18 18 28
HEALTH AND SAFETY 3 1 1
HEALTH WATERSHED
HOMICIDE 
JUV OFFENDER 1
KIDNAP/CUSTODY 2 3 4 7
LARCENY 47 30 30 26
LIQUOR
MORALS 2
OBSCENITY 1 1
OBST JUDICIAL
OBST POLICE 2 1 1
POSS OF WEAPON/MINOR
PRIV/CRIMINAL TRESSPA 13 7 15 13
PUBLIC ORDER 138 101 154 153
PUBLIC PEACE 104 85 113 101

DISTRICT 5



DISTRICT 5 OFFENSES
OFFENSE 1 QTR 2 QTR 3 QTR 4 QTR
PUBLIC PEACE 92 122 81 136
PRO ENFORCEMENT 0
ROBBERY 1 1 2
RUNAWAY 0
SEX ASLT 5 5 3 2
SEX EXPLOIT 1 0
SEX OFFENSE 8 5 5 16
STOLEN VEHICLE 11 15 16 8
STOLEN PROPERTY 1 0
TRAFFIC 199 216 197 195
TRAF-ACCIDENT INVOL PEDESTRIAN 1 1 1
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER .05 ALCOHOL 2 1
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER ALCOHOL/CLB 5 7 3 3
TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B 1 2 2
TRAF-DUI CLASS A 1 3 2
TRAF-FLEEING 6 7 4
TRAF-FREE TXT 1 1 1
TRAF-HIT AND RUN 20 23 27 30
TRAF-IMPOUND/ABAND VEH 37 47 28 21
TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA 6 4 3 1
TRAF-NON-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT 1 3 2 6
TRAF-NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 60 59 47 60
TRAF-REPORTABLE ACCIDENT 58 56 79 72
TRAF- DUI FELONY 1
TRAF – OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT 1
WARRANTS 2 2 1 2
WEAPONS OFFENSE 2 1 1 2
TOTAL 689 693 607 691

OFFENSE 1 QTR 2 QTR 3 QTR
4

QTR
AGG ASLT 4 2 2 1
ARSON 1
ASSAULT 14 11 21 20
BURGLARY ALARM 2 2 0
BURGLARY 7 7 5 4
CONSERVATION 1
COUNTERFEITING 1 1 1 0
DAMAGED PROP 27 23 15 10
DRUGS 18 22 16 14
ESCAPE 11 11 6 4
ENDANGERMENT 1 1
FAMILY OFFENSE 63 53 52 59
FORGERY 3 2 10 2

FRAUD / EMBEZZLEMENT/EX 29 31 15 17
HEALTH AND SAFETY 1 0
HEALTH WATERSHED 1 0
HOMICIDE 1 0
IMMIGRATION 0
JUV OFFENDER 2 2 3
KIDNAP/CUSTODY 4 3 2 0
LARCENY 39 32 28 32
LIQUOR 0
MORALS 1 2
OBSCENITY 2 0
OBST JUDICIAL 2 0
OBST POLICE 1 2 1 1

POSS OF WEAPON/MINOR 1
PRIV/CRIMINAL TRESSPA 14 12 9 11
PUBLIC ORDER 128 112 109 144

DISTRICT 5



ACCIDENTS 
APR – JUN 2025.



CITATIONS ISSUED 
APR – JUNE 2025  
QUARTER



CITATIONS CHART APR – JUN 2025 
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CITATIONS CHART JAN – MARCH 2025 
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CITATIONS CHART OCT – DEC 2024
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CITATIONS CHART JULY – SEPT 2024
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CITATIONS TYPE – APR JUN 2025

1313-0ASLT-SIMPLE ASSAULT                                                             40

1316-2ASLT-INTIM/THREATS/PHYSICAL                                                     4

1399-0ASLT-THREATS FREE TEXT                                                          3

2303-0LARC-SHOPLIFTING                                                                65

2607-0FRAUD-FALSE STATEMENT (WRITTEN                                                  1

2999-1DAMAGED PROP-GRAFFITI                                                           1

3550-0DRUG-NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT POSS                                                    13

3562-0DRUG-MARIJUANA POSSESS                                                          8
3564-0DRUG-MARIJUANA FREE TEXT                                                        1

3572-0DRUG-AMPHETAMINE POSSESS                                                        1

3599-0DRUG-CNTRLD SUBSTNCE-FREE TEXT                                                  1

4104-0LIQUOR-POSSESS                                                                  5

4801-0OBST POL-RESISTING OFFICER                                                      3

4803-0OBST POL-FALSE POLICE REPORT                                                    4

4899-0OBST POL-FREE TXT                                                               1

5006-0OBST JUD-JUSTICE                                                                3

5007-0OBST JUD-COURT ORDER                                                            1

5309-0PUB PEACE-HARASSING COMM                                                        1

5311-0PUB PEACE-DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                    6

5403-0TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B                                                   3

5499-0TRAF-FREE TXT                                                                   118

5499-1TRAF-OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT                                                  26

5499-43TRAF-DRUGS IN & ABOUT VEHICLE                                                   1

5499-44TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH                                                  4
5499-5TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA                                                       1627
5499-6TRAF-NON-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT                                                  507
5599-0HEALTH AND SAFETY - FREE TEXT                                                   3
5707-0PRIV-CRIMINAL TRESPASS                                                          38
6201-1CONSERV-CRUELTY TO ANIMALS                                                      1
7299-3MORALS-URINATING IN PUBLIC                                                      2
7399-0PUB ORD-PUBLIC ORDER FREE TEXT                                                  15
7399-26PUB ORD-PUBLIC INTOXICATION                                                     13

Total 2520



CITATIONS TYPE JAN – MAR 2025
OFFENSE  JAN – MAR 2025

1313-0ASLT-SIMPLE ASSAULT                                                             36

1316-2ASLT-INTIM/THREATS/PHYSICAL                                                     1

1399-0ASLT-THREATS FREE TEXT                                                          1

2303-0LARC-SHOPLIFTING                                                                52

2399-0LARC-FREE TEXT                                                                  4

2601-0FRAUD-CONFIDENCE GAME                                                           1

2699-0FRAUD-FRAUDLANT ACTS FREE TEXT                                                  1

2899-0STOLEN PROP-FREE TEXT                                                           1

2902-0DAMAGED PROP-PRIVATE                                                            2
2999-0DAMAGED PROP-FREE TEXT                                                          1

2999-1DAMAGED PROP-GRAFFITI                                                           3

3550-0DRUG-NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT POSS                                                    7

3562-0DRUG-MARIJUANA POSSESS                                                          5

3599-0DRUG-CNTRLD SUBSTNCE-FREE TEXT                                                  3

3806-0FAM OFF-NEGLECT CHILD                                                           1

4801-0OBST POL-RESISTING OFFICER                                                      4

4803-0OBST POL-FALSE POLICE REPORT                                                    2

5006-0OBST JUD-JUSTICE                                                                2

5007-0OBST JUD-COURT ORDER                                                            3

5311-0PUB PEACE-DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                    6

5399-31PUB PEACE-LOUD MUSIC                                                            1

5403-0TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B                                                   6

5499-0TRAF-FREE TXT                                                                   121

OFFENSE  JAN – MAR 2025
5499-1TRAF-OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT                                                  6
5499-5TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA                                                       1615
5499-6TRAF-NON-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT                                                  556
5599-0HEALTH AND SAFETY - FREE TEXT                                                   2
5707-0PRIV-CRIMINAL TRESPASS                                                          34
7299-3MORALS-URINATING IN PUBLIC                                                      1
7399-0PUB ORD-PUBLIC ORDER FREE TEXT                                                  27
7399-26PUB ORD-PUBLIC INTOXICATION                                                     21

Total 2526



CITATIONS TYPE OCT –DEC 2024
OFFENSE  OCT - DEC 2024

1313-0ASLT-SIMPLE ASSAULT                                                             46

1316-2ASLT-INTIM/THREATS/PHYSICAL                                                     4

1399-0ASLT-THREATS FREE TEXT                                                          2

2007-0ARSON-BURNING OF MISC                                                           1

2303-0LARC-SHOPLIFTING                                                                48

2899-0STOLEN PROP-FREE TEXT                                                           1

3550-0DRUG-NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT POSS                                                    10

3562-0DRUG-MARIJUANA POSSESS                                                          6
3599-0DRUG-CNTRLD SUBSTNCE-FREE TEXT                                                  8

4801-0OBST POL-RESISTING OFFICER                                                      6

5006-0OBST JUD-JUSTICE                                                                1

5007-0OBST JUD-COURT ORDER                                                            4

5212-0WEAP-POSSESSION OF WEAPON                                                       1

5299-0WEAP-FREE TEXT                                                                  1

5311-0PUB PEACE-DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                    7

5399-1PUB PEACE-FALSE FIRE ALARM                                                      1

5399-21PUB PEACE-LITTERING                                                             1

5403-0TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B                                                   3

5499-0TRAF-FREE TXT                                                                   208

5499-1TRAF-OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT                                                  18

5499-44TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH                                                  1

5499-45TRAF-DRIVING UNDER .05 ALCOHOL                                                  3

OFFENSE  OCT – DEC 2024
5499-5TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA                                                       1173
5499-6TRAF-NON-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT                                                  550
5707-0PRIV-CRIMINAL TRESPASS                                                          27
7399-0PUB ORD-PUBLIC ORDER FREE TEXT                                                  20
7399-26PUB ORD-PUBLIC INTOXICATION                                                     12

Total 2163



CITATIONS TYPE – JULY – SEPT 2024
OFFENSE  JULY - SEPT 2024

1313-0ASLT-SIMPLE ASSAULT                                                             40

1316-2ASLT-INTIM/THREATS/PHYSICAL                                                     6

1399-0ASLT-THREATS FREE TEXT                                                          1

2099-0ARSON-FREE TEXT                                                                 1

2206-0BURG-TOOLS-POSSESS                                                              1

2303-0LARC-SHOPLIFTING                                                                58

2399-0LARC-FREE TEXT                                                                  3

2607-0FRAUD-FALSE STATEMENT (WRITTEN                                                  1
2902-0DAMAGED PROP-PRIVATE                                                            1

2999-0DAMAGED PROP-FREE TEXT                                                          1

2999-1DAMAGED PROP-GRAFFITI                                                           1

3550-0DRUG-NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT POSS                                                    16

3562-0DRUG-MARIJUANA POSSESS                                                          12

3599-0DRUG-CNTRLD SUBSTNCE-FREE TEXT                                                  2

3605-0SEX OFF-INDECENT EXPOSURE                                                       1

3899-10FAM OFF-DOMESTIC CRIMINAL                                                       1

4104-0LIQUOR-POSSESS                                                                  7

4801-0OBST POL-RESISTING OFFICER                                                      3

4803-0OBST POL-FALSE POLICE REPORT                                                    6

5006-0OBST JUD-JUSTICE                                                                2

5213-0WEAP-FIRING WEAPON                                                              1

5299-0WEAP-FREE TEXT                                                                  1

5309-0PUB PEACE-HARASSING COMM                                                        1

OFFENSE  JULY –SEPT 2024
5403-0TRAF-DRIVING UNDER DRUGS/CL B                                                   16
5499-0TRAF-FREE TXT                                                                   175
5499-11TRAF-FLEEING                                                                    1
5499-1TRAF-OFFICER INVOLVED ACCIDENT                                                  16
5499-44TRAF-ALCOHOL IN OR ABOUT A VEH                                                  4
5499-45TRAF-DRIVING UNDER .05 ALCOHOL                                                  1
5499-5TRAF-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLA                                                       1015
5499-6TRAF-NON-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLAT                                                  373
5599-0HEALTH AND SAFETY - FREE TEXT                                                   2
5707-0PRIV-CRIMINAL TRESPASS                                                          51
6199-0TAX REVENUE-FREE TEXT                                                           2
7099-1ENDGRMT OF CHILD/ELDER ADULT                                                    1
7299-0MORALS-DECENCY-CRIME FREE TEXT                                                  2
7299-3MORALS-URINATING IN PUBLIC                                                      3
7399-0PUB ORD-PUBLIC ORDER FREE TEXT                                                  21
7399-26PUB ORD-PUBLIC INTOXICATION                                                     15
Total 1865



DRUG OFFENSES 
APR – JUN 2025



BURGLARIES
APR – JUN 2025



ADDITIONAL STATS APRIL – JUN 2025
 Court Liaison

 Cases Screened District  131

 Cases Screened Justice City 48 

Evidence

 Intake     819  

 Disposal/Release   934

 Lab Intake    45    

  

 GRAMA  (excluding photos / Body Cam) 1,848

 Body Cam requests     48

 Total time      45 hrs.

 Expungements      63

 Victim Advocate / Services

 Total Clients served   246 

 Information and Referral  803

 Personal Advocacy   1

 Emotional Support   127

 Justice System Assistance  263

 Other Services    245



APRIL – JUNE 2025

Priority Count of priority Average of Dispatch Time Average of Officer Travel Time Average of Total Response Time
1 268 0:02:12 0:04:48 0:07:00
2 943 0:04:22 0:06:32 0:10:54
3 1636 0:06:58 0:06:38 0:13:37
4 1697 0:09:15 0:09:13 0:18:27
Grand Total 4544 0:07:00 0:07:28 0:14:28
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0:11:31

0:14:24

0:17:17

0:20:10
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JAN – MARCH 2025

Row Labels
Sum of 
priority

Average of Dispatch 
Time

Average of Total Response 
Time

Average of Officer Travel 
Time

1 249 0:02:19 0:06:34 0:04:15
2 1778 0:04:32 0:10:29 0:05:57
3 4428 0:08:22 0:15:10 0:06:48
4 5896 0:14:08 0:28:22 0:14:14
Grand Total 12351 0:09:15 0:18:23 0:09:08
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OCT – DEC 2024
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Average of Dispatch Time

Average of Officer Travel
Time

Average of Total Response
Time

Row Labels Count of priority Average of Dispatch Time Average of Officer Travel Time Average of Total Response Time
1 249 0:02:21 0:05:01 0:07:22
2 895 0:04:47 0:06:08 0:10:55
3 1696 0:07:32 0:06:46 0:14:18
4 1526 0:10:32 0:05:46 0:16:18
Grand Total 4366 0:07:43 0:06:11 0:13:55



JULY – SEPT 2024

Row Labels Count of priority Average of Dispatch Time Average of Officer Travel Time Average of Total Response Time
1 96 0:01:57 0:04:36 0:06:33
2 376 0:05:05 0:06:08 0:11:13
3 700 0:08:07 0:07:21 0:15:29
4 607 0:09:32 0:08:53 0:18:25
Grand Total 1779 0:07:38 0:07:28 0:15:06
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OCTOBER – DECEMBER 2023
Row Labels Count of priority Average of Dispatch Time Average of Officer Travel Time Average of Total Response Time
1 258 0:02:32 0:04:59 0:07:31
2 968 0:04:47 0:05:57 0:10:44
3 1826 0:07:31 0:07:13 0:14:43
4 1530 0:14:34 0:04:31 0:19:05

Grand Total 4582 0:09:01 0:05:55 0:14:56

Row Labels Count of priority Average of Dispatch Time Average of Officer Travel Time Average of Total Response Time
1 231 0:01:55 0:03:52 0:05:51
2 889 0:04:03 0:05:37 0:09:42
3 1686 0:06:05 0:06:14 0:12:21
4 1537 0:07:27 0:04:17 0:11:44

Total 4343 0:05:56 0:05:18 0:11:15

JANUARY – MARCH 2024

Row Labels Sum of Priority Average of Dispatch Time Average of Officer travel time Average of Total response time

1 262 0:02:12 0:04:48 0:07:00

2 1946 0:04:30 0:05:47 0:10:17

3 5259 0:07:04 0:06:31 0:13:34

Grand Total 7467 0:05:48 0:06:07 0:11:55

APR – JUN 2024



PATROL BEATS



SIGNIFICANT EVENTS
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